PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8212107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM J. MACNEISH	09/30/2017
ERIK GJOVIK	09/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JABIL INC.	
Street Address:	10560 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. STREET, N.	
City:	ST. PETERSBURG	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17479406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondent Name: ERICA HOWARD

Address Line 1: 175 STRAFFORD AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206529-0024-04US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA HOWARD	
SIGNATURE:	/ERICA HOWARD/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=206529-0024-04US assignment#page1.tif source=206529-0024-04US assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508164926 REEL: 065167 FRAME: 0273

Attorney Docket No. 63219-265788 (JBL-0163-US) 206529-0024-04US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>William J. MacNeish and Erik Gjovik</u>, having an address of <u>10560 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.</u>, N., St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor); has developed the subject matter disclosed in the United States patent application entitled <u>APPARATUS</u>, <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATING AN ADDITIVE</u>

MANUFACTURING NOZZLE. serial no. 17/479,406, filed 09/20/2021.

WHEREAS, <u>Jabil Inc.</u> having a principal place of business at <u>10560 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Street, N., St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 USA</u>, a Florida corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto desire to enter into this Agreement to give effect to the Assignor assigning all of its/his/her right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property, including but not limited to, trademarks and trademark applications, patents and patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications, domain names, trade names, service marks and service mark applications, ideas and concepts, (hereinafter, the Intellectual Property) of the Assignor to the Assignee, pursuant to the terms and conditions contained herein

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to any inventions arising from the disclosed subject matter in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee,

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No. 63219-265788 (JBL-0163-US) 206529-0024-04US

its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Erik Gjovik

William J. MacNeish

Date

Date

- 2 -